LP WATERWORKS, INC.

FILED 3/8/2019
DOCUMENT NO. 02914-2019
March 8, 2019 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Office of Commission Clerk
Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: DOCKET NO. 20180215-WS - PETITION OF LP WATERWORKS, INC. FOR LIMITED ALTERNATIVE
RATE INCREASE PURSUANT TO RULE 25-30.458, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE IN HIGHLANDS
COUNTY, FLORIDA - Response to Customer Meeting

Dear Commission Clerk,

Please include the attached correspondence to the Camp Florida POA President in the above referenced
docket file. This is in response to the customer meeting.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

Respectfully Submitted,

I,

Troy Rendell

Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities
// for LP Waterworks, inc.

4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard ~ New Port Richey, Florida 34652
Tel: 727-848-8292



LP WATERWORKS, INC.

March 8, 2019

Bruce Ridley

Camp Florida POA, President
33 Freedom Way

Lake Placid, FL 33852

Re: DOCKET NO. 20180215-WS - PETITION OF LP WATERWORKS, INC. FOR LIMITED ALTERNATIVE
RATE INCREASE PURSUANT TO RULE 25-30.458, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE IN HIGHLANDS
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Dear Mr. Ridley,

| want to thank you for attending and participating in the customer meeting held on February 26, 2019
in the Camp Florida clubhouse. It is important to hear from our customers.

In your remarks you mentioned that the water was “undrinkable” and had high chlorine content. I'll
address each item separately. Concerning the water quality, the water meets and/or exceeds all
primary and secondary drinking water standards set by the Florida Department of Environmental
Protection (FDEP). Recently, LP Waterworks took the required triennial testing on November 27, 2018.
I've attached the test results that show that all primary and secondary standards have been met. LP
Waterworks’ water supply routinely meets all secondary standards and the utility rarely receives
customer complaints about the water.

Aesthetic water quality involves non-health related characteristics of water such as taste, color, odor,
hardness and turbidity. The United States Environmental Protection Agency ("EPA") has developed
secondary drinking water standards that pertain to aesthetic water quality, which standards have been
adopted by the FDEP. Unlike primary drinking water standards, typically secondary standards are not
enforced by EPA and FDEP, but simply function as guidelines.

You also expressed comments concerning the chlorine levels. The disinfection in LP Waterworks is
utilized by gas chlorine. Very little gas chlorine is used by the utility. The standards set by FDEP are a
minimum of 0.2 mg/L and a maximum of 6.0 mg/L at the farthest remote point in the distribution
system. | have attached the most recent Monthly Operations Report (MOR) sent to FDEP in February
2019. The test results show that the level of chlorine at the treatment plant point of entry (leaving the
plant) was between 0.4 — 0.6 mg/L and the level of chlorine at the further remote point was between
0.3 to 0.5 mg/L. Asyou can see these are low levels of chlorine throughout the distribution system, but
above the minimum required by FDEP. These levels don’t even remotely reach the maximum levels
allowed.

4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard ~ New Port Richey, Florida 34652
Tel: 727-848-8292



LP Waterworks, Inc.
Limited Alternative Rate Increase
March 8, 2019

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

Respectfully Submitted,

5%/

Troy Rendell

Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities
// for LP Waterworks, Inc.

Cc: Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission



Florida Departrnent of Environmentai Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratery Reporting Format

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION {to be completed by sempler - Please type or print legibly)
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Syslem Name: _\ 3>, Lo M e sy (__LQ)C{_‘I;\\{M;_W_ PWS 10 1t IV/ '.,l E]IC ]EQ_]DQ &J
System Type (enect one: @{ommumty [ Noatransient Noncommunity [ ] Transient Nencommunity
Adess: Y@ AW Wt o

e ——
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City: _ N T Wi | —_— Z2IP Code: _—-1 XN

Phone #: ey y ~S SEA3AN Faxa: . E-Mail Address:
SAMPLE INFORMATION (lo be compleied by sampler)

rpelmber LBIITI00___ sameose /o £ S Samwle Tme, oy (€ ANP) e
Sample Localion (be specific):  § : “'E"' - _ B Localion Code tknowny @

Disinfectan! Residual {Required when reporing results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic adds): 4 oMb mg/L  Field pH; 1.

Sample Type (Cheex Only One} — —— . Reason(s) for Sample (Check al Ihat apply;
[vA Distribution

D Routine Compliance wiin 62-550 D Replacement (ol invztidaled Sampte)
[j Enlry Point1a Distribution) D Confirmation of MCL Exceadance * D Seecial (nol for compliance vith 62-550)
[ ] Plant Tap (nai for compliance with 52-560) [] Composite of Multiple Sites *+ [ Clearance {perniitting)
D Raw (al wetl or intake) D Orther: — —————
D Max Residence Time Sampléng Pricadure Used or Ciiver Comments:

1 Ave Rasidence Time

E Near First Customer “Bee 62-350.5008) for requiremoents and restristions. TSe2 BZ-550.550(d) fo- mquiremenis an-

And 82.550.512(3) for nitrate ar titrite exceed oy, Atach a resulis 2202 for each site.
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U . N S . - i
Signature QA SoCunzre, N ot g _ Date - \\ faam LBOAT
Cerlified Operator & (%, T . Prunes gy gy NS Sampiers Fax #

Szmpler's E-iail RN e ES OB Dk QICQ e

——— e

Peqge 10f 3



Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (io be completed by lab — Please type or print legibly)

Lab Name: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc Florida DOH Certification #:  E84589 Certification Expiration Date:  06/30/2019

*

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE
Address: 9610 Princess Palm Ave Tampa, FL 33619 Payments: P.O. Box Phone #:  (813)630-9616

Were any analyses subcontracted? Yes [ |No Iif yes, please provide DOH certification numbers: _E82574 E82001

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 11/27/2018

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304 Sample Number (From Page 1): T1820173002 Lab Assigned Report # or Job ~ T1820173

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, FA.C. (Check all that apply):

Inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics  Disinfection Byproducts Radionuclides Secondaries
All Except Asbestos [ ]Al30 (X All 21 [] Trihalomethanes [x] Single Sample [X Al 14

(] Partial [X] All Except Dioxin [ ] Partial (] Haloacetic Acids ] Qtrly Composite™ [ partial
Nitrate [] Partial [] Chlorite

Nitrite [ ] Dioxin Only [ ] Bromate

[ ] Asbestos Only
LAB CERTIFICATION
I, Joseph J. Vondrick . Project Manager , do HEREBY CERTIFY
(Print Name) (Print Title)

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference

Signature: %Vﬁw Date:  12/17/2018

*  Failure to provide a validy fand current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the
report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services.

* Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter.

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCGES
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A “U” QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as “BDL" or with a “<" are not acceptable.)

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH — attach notes as necessary)
Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: D Yes D No Replacement Sample or Report Requested: [ ]Yes [ JNo (eircleor highiight group(s) above)
Perscon Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

ary 2010 Page 2 of 7




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS Report Number / Job ID:  T1820173002
62-550.310(1) PWS ID (From Page 1): ___ 6280304
o | G | oL | e | i [ cvaer | i | 2 | e [e] St
1040 Nitrate (as N) 10 mglL 0.18 U SM 4500NO3-F 0.18 11/27/2018 | 16:26 EB4589
1041 Nitrite (as N) 1 mgiL 0.18 u SMEERINDEF 0.18 11/27/2018 | 16:26 E84589
1005 Arsenic 0.010 mgiL £.000077 u Ernaui g 0.000077 | 11/28/2018 | 1322 E82574
1010 Barium 2 mgiL 0.029 EPA200.8 0.00024 | 11/20/2018 | 13:22 EB2574
1015 Cadmium 0.005 mafL 0.000064 U ARG 0.000064 | 11/29/2018 | 13:22 EB2574
1020 Chromium 0.1 mgiL 0.0020 u EEAZRILE 0.0020 | 1i/29/2018 | 17:13 E84589
1024 Cyanide 02 mg/iL 0.0048 U SM4500-CN-E 0.0048 11/30/2018 | 10:24 E84589
1025  |Fluoride 4.0 mglL 0.20 u R0 0.20 1201412018 | 07:11 E84589
1030 Lead 0.015 malL 0.00024 u GEA208S 0.00024 | 11/29/2018 | 13:22 E82574
1035 Mercury 0.002 mgiL 0.000050 U RRitedgd 0.000050 | 11/29/2018 | 15:31 E84589
1036 Nickel 0.1 mg/L 0.0044 U EPA200T 0.0044 | 11/29/2018 | 17:13 E84589
1045 Selenium 0.05 mglL 0.00058 u EFAS0LA 0.00058 | 11/20/2018 | 13:22 E82574
1052 Sodium 160 mg/L 6.0 ERARUGLE 0.17 11/20/2018 | 17:13 E84589
1074 Antimony 0.006 mgiL 0.00011 U g L 000011 | 11/29/2018 | 13:22 E82574
1075 Beryliium 0.004 mgiL 0.00018 U EFf 2007 0.00018 | 11/29/2018 | 17:13 £84589
1085 Thallium 0.002 mgiL 0.000057 U EPA200.8 0.000057 | 11/29/2018 | 13:22 £82574
Page 3 of 7
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS Report Number / Job ID:  T1820173002
E2:950. 820 PWS ID (From Page 1): __ 6280304
T | comomnome | wo | s | Vg | e | o | o | e | o oo,

1002 |Aluminum 0.2 malL 0.025 u EPA200.7 | 0025 | 11/20/2018 | 17:13 E64589
1017 |Chloride 250 ma/L 12 EPA 300.0 2.0 12/14/2018 |  07:11 £84589
1022 |Copper 1 mgiL 0.0069 EPA200.8 | 0.00035 | 11/29/2018 13:22 Eaear4
1025  |Fluoride 2.0 mg/L 0.20 u EPA 300.0 0.20 12/14/2018 07:11 Edians
1028 |lron 0.3 molL 0.075 | EPA200.7 | 0021 | 112002018 | 17:13 Sl
1032 |Manganese 0.05 mgfL 0.0091 EPA200.8 | 0.00055 | 11/29/2018 13:22 Cis b
1050  |Silver 0.1 mglL 0.000068 u EPA200.8 | 0.000068 | 11/29/2018 | 13:22 Q2074
1055  |Sulfate 250 mg/L 24 I EPA 300.0 2.0 12/14/2018 | O7:1M1 E84589
1095  |Zinc 5 mgiL 0.014 EPA2008 | 00052 | 11/29/2018 13:22 SHET
1905 | Color 15 PCU 2.8 ! SM 2120 B 2.7 11/29/2018 |  07:34 FB4589
1920 |Odor 3 | ToN @4o°C 1.0 U SM 2150 B 1.0 1/27/2018 |  16:10 EaAaae
1925  [pH 6.5-8.5 su 6.8 aQ SM 4500H+8 12/06/2018 |  18:00 EBAR
1930 |Total Dissolved Solids 500 mglL 42 SM 2540 C 10 1/29/2018 | 14:50 R
2905  |Foaming Agents 0.5 mglL 0.040 u SM5540C | 0040 | 11282018 | 1542 E82001

2-550 730

Format B

Page 4 of 7
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

RADIONUCLIDES Report Number / Job T1820173002

62-550.310(6) PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304

| Contam c i Analysis ik Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis | Analysis DOH Lab
ontam Name MCL | Units y Qualifier RDL ¥ Y Y
ID Result Method MDL Error Date Time Certification #
4006  |Combined Uranium 30 ug/L 0.070 U EPA2008 | 0.070 | 0.070 11/29/2018 | 13:22 ERESRY

**  the result exceeds 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. Uranium is reported separately under Contam 1D 4006.
If the results exceed 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. If the results exceed 15 pCi/L, a measurement for Combined Uranium
must be reported separately. The DEP/DOH will subtract the U value from the Gross Alpha (ID 4002) to determine compliance with MCL for Gross

Alpha (Excl. U) of 15pCi/L. If the result for ID 4002 Gross Alpha (Including Uranium) does not exceed 15pCi/L, Combined Uranium need not be
measured nor reported.

Fkk

**** |f using Uranium testing methods ASTM D5174 or EPA 200.8 only, then Analysis Error need not be reported.

Page 5of 7
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VOLATILE ORGANICS
62-550.310(4)(a)

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

Report Number / Job ID:  T1820173002

PWS ID (From Page 1): __ 6280304
] conamname | wor [ e | iy [cvmner | Pt | o | oo | P | | oo
2378  |1,2.4-Trichlorobenzene 70 uglL 0.21 u EPA 524.2 0.21 05 | 12/01/2018 08:53 EB4bEY
2380 |cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene 70 ug/L 0.45 U EPA524.2 0.45 05 12/01/2018 08:53 E84589
2955 | Xylenes (total) 10,000 | ugll 1.1 I EPA 524.2 0.48 05 | 12/01/2018 08:53 Eadaea
2964  |Dichloromethane 5 uglL 0.20 u EPA524.2 0.20 0.5 | 12/01/2018 08:53 Eds58
2068  |o-Dichlorobenzene 600 ug/L 0.26 u EPA524.2 0.26 0.5 | 12/01/2018 08:53 ERachs
2963 |para-Dichlorobenzene 75 uglL 0.19 u EPA524.2 0.19 05 | 12/01/2018 08:53 Edtend
2976  |Vinyl Chloride 1 uglL 0.32 U EPA524.2 032 05 | 12/01/2018 08:53 E84589
2077 |1,1-Dichloroethylene 7 ugil 0.24 u EPA524.2 0.24 05 | 12001/2018 08:53 E84589
297¢  |trans-1,2-Dichloroethyiene 100 ugiL 0.34 u EPA 524.2 0.34 05 12/01/2018 08:53 Efqs80
2080 |1,2-Dichioroethane 3 ug/L 0.21 u EPA 524.2 0.21 05 | 12/01/2018 08:53 Efsats
2981  |1,1,1-Trichlorosthane 200 ug/L 0.32 u EPA524.2 0.32 0.5 12/01/2018 08:53 Eeane
2982 |Carbon tetrachloride 3 ug/L 0.27 u EPA524.2 0.27 05 | 12/01/2018 08:53 Radaes
2983 | 1.2-Dichloropropane 5 ug/t 0.46 u EPA524.2 0.46 05 | 12012018 08:53 Eddadd
2984  |Trichloroethylene 3 ug/L 0.25 u EPA 524.2 0.25 0.5 12/01/2018 08:53 Eak500
2885 |11, 2-Trichloroethane 5 ug/L 0.39 u EPA524.2 0.39 05 | 12/01/2018 08:53 E8458¢
2087  |Tetrachloroethylene 3 ug/L 0.25 U EPA 5242 0.25 05 12/01/2018 08:53 EHa080
2989 |Chlorobenzene 100 ug/L 0.35 u EPA524.2 0.35 05 | 12001/2018 08:53 B84SR
2090 | Benzene 1 ug/L 0.15 u EPA524.2 0.15 05 | 12/01/2018 08:53 ERtane
2991 |Toluene 1.000 | ugll 0.20 U EPA524.2 0.20 05 | 12/01/2018 08:53 Co
2992 |Ethylbenzene 700 ug/L 0.55 | EPA524.2 0.20 05 | 12/01/2018 08:53 E84589
2996 |Styrene 100 | ugl 0.21 u EPAS242 | 021 0.5 | 12/01/2018 | 0853 E84589
NOTE: Resulls indicating non-detection wilh a reported lab MDL > .5 pg/L will not be accepled for compliance.
Re g Format 62-550.730

Page 6 of 7




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

SYNTHETIC ORGANICS Report Number / Job ID:  T1820173002
62-550.310(4)(b) PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304
Contam ) Analysis ..., | Analytical | Lab Extraction | Analysis | Analysis | DOH Lab
ID Cantam Name MCL | Units | “roctic |Qualifiert| “Gol T ppt | ROL Date Dt Time | Certificafion #

2005 Endrin 2 ug/L 0.0068 u EPA 508 0.0069 0.01 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:18 E82574
2010 gamma-BHC (Lindane) 0.2 ug/L 0.0071 u EPA 508 0.0071 0.02 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:18 EB2574
2015 Methoxychior 40 ug/L 0.0068 u EPA 508 0.0068 0.1 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:18 E82574
2020 Toxaphene 3 ug/L 0.12 u EPA 508 0.12 1 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:18 E82574
2031 Dalapon 200 ug/L 0.90 u EPA515.3 0.50 1 12/10/2018 | 12/10/2018 19:34 E82574
2032 Diguat 20 ug/L 5.3 u EPA 549.2 53 0.4 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 13:07 E82574
2033 Endothall 100 ug/l 1.8 u EPA 548.1 1.8 9 11/27/2018 | 12/05/2018 23:02 EB2574
2034 Glyphosate 700 ug/L 5.5 u EPA 547 5.5 6 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:29 E82574
2035 Di(2-ethylhexyl) adipate 400 ug/L 0.50 u EPA 525.2 0.50 0.6 12/11/2018 | 12/11/2018 20:56 E82574
2036 Oxamyl 200 ug/L 0.57 u EPA 531.1 0.57 2 11/29/2018 | 11/29/2018 18:46 E82574
2037 Simazine 4 ug/L 0.060 u EPA 525.2 0.060 0.07 12/11/2018 | 12/11/2018 20:56 E82574
2039 Di(2-Ethylhexyl)phthalate 6 ugiL 0.50 u EPA 525.2 0.50 0.6 12/11/2018 | 12/11/2018 20:56 E82574
2040 Picloram 500 ugiL 0.23 u EPA 515.3 0.23 0.1 12/10/2018 | 12/10/2018 19:34 E82574
2041 Dinoseb 7 ug/L 0.18 u EPA515.3 0.18 0.2 12/10/2018 | 12/10/2018 19:34 E82574
2042 Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 50 ug/L 0.012 U EPA 508 0.012 0.1 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:18 E82574
2046 Carbofuran 40 ug/L 0.28 u EPA 531.1 0.28 0.9 11/29/2018 | 11/29/2018 18:46 E82574
2050 Atrazine 3 ugfl 0.080 u EPA 525.2 0.090 0.1 12/11/2018 | 12/11/2018 20:56 E82574
2051 Alachlor 2 ug/L 0.15 u EPA 525.2 0.15 0.2 12/11/2018 | 12/11/2018 20:56 EB82574
2065 Heptachior 0.4 ug/L 0.0060 u EPA 508 0.0060 0.04 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:18 E82574
2067 Heptachlor Epoxide 0.2 ug/L 0.0052 U EPA 508 0.0052 0.02 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:18 E82574
2105 2.4-D 70 ug/L 0.095 U EPA515.3 0.095 0.1 12/10/2018 | 12/10/2018 19:34 E82574
2110 Silvex (2,4,5-TP) 50 ug/L 0.090 U EPA515.3 0.090 0.2 12/10/2018 | 12/10/2018 19:34 E82574
2274 Hexachlorobenzene 1 ug/L 0.0083 u EPA 508 0.0063 0.1 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:18 EB2574
2306 Benzo[a]pyrene 0.2 ugf/L 0.015 u EPA 525.2 0.015 0.02 12/11/2018 | 12/11/2018 20:56 E82574
2326 Pentachlorophenol 1 ug/L 0.038 u EPA 515.3 0.038 0.04 12/10/2018 | 12/10/2018 19:34 E82574
2383 PCBs 0.5 ug/L 0.093 u EPA 508 0.093 0.1 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:18 E82574
2931 1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane 0.2 ug/L 0.0059 u EPA504.1 | 0.0059 0.02 11/28/2018 | 11/29/2018 01:27 E82574
2946 Ethyiene Dibromide (EDB) 0.02 ug/l 0.0061 u EPA 504.1 0.0061 0.01 11/28/2018 | 11/29/2018 01:27 E82574
2959 Chlordane (technical) 2 ug/L 0.053 u EPA 508 0.053 0.2 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:18 E82574

NOTE: Results indicating nan-delection wilh a reported lab MDL >50% of the MCL will nol be accepled for compliance.

Page 7 of 7

receplahin

samples collacied dun



Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab — please type or print legibly)

Lab Name:KNL Environmental Testing Florida DOH Certification #: E84025 Certificatior Expiration Date: June Renewal

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET*
Address: 3202 N. Florida Ave. Tampa, FL 33603 Phone #: 813-228-2879

Were any analyses subconfracted? [[JYes [INa If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s):

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB®

ANALYSIS INFORMATION fio be completed by tab) Date Sample(s) Received: __](- 2C ~ (T
PWS ID (From Pg 1: 6280304 Sample # FrompPg 11 _ 1 | §2 C | 730¢ 2 Lab Assigned Report # or Job ID:__ /& . J &4/ 32
Groupis) Analyzed & Resulis attached for compliance with Chapter 82-350. F A.C. (Check zil that 2pplys.
inoroanics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Byproducts Radionuclides Secondaries
{_JAll Except Asbestos [Jan 30 Cax 21 [ITrhalomethanes PlSingle Sample A 14
Partial [JAIl Except Dioxin OPartial [CHaloacetic Acids [JQtrdy Composite™ [ JPartial
[INitrate [Partial [chiarite
(INitrite [(IDioxin Only [IBromate
[JAsbestos
LAB CERTIFICATION
1, James W. Hayes . Laboratory Director , do HEREBY CERTIFY
(Print Name) (Print Title)

that all atached analyfical daia are correct and unless noted meet ail requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC).
Signature: U; s r‘iﬁ Date: \ 2 “[ Z/—‘{ ?

* Failure to provide a valid and curreni Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report,
possible enforcement against the public water system for failure ta sample, and may resultin notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratary Services.
= Please provide radiclogical sample dates & locations for each quarter.

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES
NON-OETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A “U™ QUALIFIER. (Mon-detects reported as “BDL" or with a "<™ are not acceptable.)

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH — attach notes as necessary)

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactury:Dch o Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highlight group{s; acove)

Person Netified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Officiai:

Reporting Format £2-550 720 A
Effective January 1895 Rewised December 2512 age 2ol



KNL Environmental Testing Ph: (8133229-2879 Fax: (813) 229-0002
3202 N. Florida Ave.
Tampa. FL 33603

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

RADIONUCLIDES KNL Report Number/Job ID: 18.14432

62-330.310(6) PWS ID(From Page 1): 6280304

Chient ID: AEL-Tampa T1820173002 WTP #1 POE
[ Contam |, Contam Name MCL | Units | Amalysis | Qualifier | Analytical | Lab | RDL | Analysis | Analysis | Analysis |  DOH Lab
| 1D ~ | Result * Method | MDL Lrror . Date  Time Certification #
| 3 T
P Gross Alpha - sk i ‘ i )
i s -} 5 fedik .' ™ T A 2 Q o N 3y ! > o &
| _F__O.UH (il Uraninm) 15 ‘ pCi/L | 1.2 | EPA 900.0 ]2 .7__ 0.9 12-4-18 0816 1284025
|7i{J2_(J_ Radium-2206 ] & pCi/L. 0.7 1 EPA 903.0 0.5 | 0.4 12-10-18 1316 1284025
| 4030 Radium-228 L pCi/l. | 0.7 U EPA Ra-05 0.7 [ 0.4 12-12-18 0903 1284025

Reporting Format 62-550.750

i Tective fanuary 1995, Revised Februany 2010,

¥ Qualifier Codes: U = indicates that the compound was analyzed for but not detected.

[ = the reported value is between the laboratory detection limit and the laboratory practical quantitation limit.
wE I the result exceeds 3 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. Uranium is reported separately under Contam 11 4006.
EX If the results exceed 5 pCifL, a measurement for radium-226 is required. If the results exceed 15 pCi/L., a measurement for Combined Uranium must be reported

separately. The DEP/DON will subtract the U value from the Gross Alpha (1D 4002) to determine compliance with MCL. for Gross Alpha (Excl.U) ol I5 pCi/L. If the
vesult for 11D 4002 Gross Alpha (incl.Uranium) does not exceed 15 pCifl.. Combined Uranium need not be measured nor reported.
R I using Uraniam testing methods ASTM D3174 or EPA 200.8 only, then Analysis Error need not be reported.
Page of

Test results meet all requirements of the NELAC standards. Statement of estimated uncertainty available upon request. Test results refer only to sample(s) listed.
Contact person: Jim Hayes (813) 229-2879.

Cj{}am’w . Maggea—r
g 4

Approved by: James W, Hayes
Laboratory Director
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Eﬂ?[[ﬂ"msﬂtm Lahﬁfﬂtﬂﬂﬂﬁ,‘]ﬂt. (1 Jacksonville: 6681 Soutrpoint Plwy. - Jnckeonvile, FL 32216 » 004.363 3350 - Fax 804.353.9354 O Miramar: 10200 USA Today Way, Riramar, L 13025 « 954 339.2260 « Fax 054,889 2281
AR s Lasgart Lasaracosy Avoword [JTafahasses: 2639 North Monrce L. Sule D, Tafahassea, FLL 32303+ 8502406274 » Fax 8502196275 I Tampa: 9610 Princess Paim Ave. » Tampa, FL 31610 - 813 5300816 - Fax 62.630.4327
lient Narre: Project Name: w
US A SN -‘\‘\RLJ\J-‘-_O__L'.?‘:. - UL Tes ;.;l% /)
ﬂ_ﬁl:BSs: j 5 Project Number: 9 o ;r‘"..-
SV G TR RS B ]
1 PO Number;
SRR BN 2w 5 = »2 0
wone: = FOEP Faciiity No: 8 ‘jﬁ . q m
27 BB R L - gl A 3
& FDEP Faciity Address: > v % $ 1 =)
S - (W] G ) =
ntact: o Tﬁx ﬁ e A . HY D
2, _j, h -
1mpled By - Special Ipslructions: o 3 _ = \ w < - i 7 I b
b RN e b Qu s 1 TR T e /....\ e B E - E 1_) SR ,b ?):
m aroung Time: [ stanparo [ rusk e TR N P = e 5 S “{ =
L Profile # > e ‘ LL.L’Y g /\ < (\'.' '>J 'C"J - {‘\“z é
i OapaPt  OEQuIs O Other il ; 3
SAMPLE ID SAMPLE DESCRIPTION Gl | SO NO, e 2
3 MATRIX -
Comp DATE I TIME COUNT :;:4:6? 5
N o W L NN o 4 y ¢
L0 D TOE G| feracing IV (!
R - -~ A : 2 .
O\ Toe AR sl pe Ty r AR Arard .

atrlx Code: WW = waslewater SW = surface water GW = ground water DW = drinking water O~oil A=air S0=soil SL= sluz;ga Preservation Code: |1=ice H=(HCI) S = {H2S04) N = (HNO3) T = (Sodium Thiosulfale)
ceived on Ice /B/Yes [ONa /éTemp taken from sample ] Temp from blank /Ej Whure required, pH checked Temp. when received {obsarved)_ﬁl,_?_ ‘C Temp_. when received (ccrrected)_z:g__'c
N: AD-051 Fun:n last revised 06/19/2017 Device used for measuring Temp by unique s‘denh‘ﬁar (circke IR temp gun used)  J:9A  G:LT-1 LT-2 51&) A.3A M3A SV Fi1A
Relinquished by: Dals Time ____Becgived by: Date Time FOR DRINKING WATER USE:
’\‘-&"‘“{{)\;M. i 1 {M < / fj_’ % M 2 /ﬂ) !.30.- 5 (When PWS informalion not olherwise supplied)  PWS ID:
- ¥ i ! Conlact Person: Phone :

Supplier of Water;

Sile-Address:




Florida Department of Environmentai Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Furmat

—— e
— e -

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (1> be completed by sampler - Please type or print legibly)

: e -
System Name: I 7, |V ae VL A =<5 QLQQJCﬁVmﬂ%S - PWS 1.D.#: @LJ@@E]@EH
System Type (check one), IE(Communily D Nontransient Nancommunity
Address: A\ S e, \_'.\u.»ﬁ‘\ SN X -
City: Y2 TN o A ZIP Coder:

Phone # 3> -siw<g YD) Fax

[ ] Transient Noncommunity

— ..
Y e

E-Mail Address:

SAMPLE INFORMATION {to be completed by sampler)

Sample Number: T1820173001 Sample Dale:  \\/ 3™ LDV Sample Tima: LB (ﬁﬂﬁ"’i (circle one}
Sample Lacation _m—e-sﬁe;ric) L O oo X

_ Location Code g knoviny |

S
Disinfectant Residual (Required whan reporting resulls for trihalomethane:s ang halaacetic acids): Ty, LCJE‘:_: mg/L  Field pH: e N
Sample TYpe (Check Oniy One; _ Reason(s) for Sam Ple (Creck all that apply;)
[] Distribution ﬁZﬁoutlne Compliance win 62-550 [ Replecement (of invntgated Sample)
Entry Point (o Distribution) (] Confirmation of MCL Excesdance * [ Srecial (ot for compiiance vatn 62-550)
[:I Plant Tap (net for compliance wath £2-550) D Comaasite of Muttiple Sites [j Clearance (parniitiing)

(] Raw at wet or intake) {_|Othar
[ ] Max Residence Time

_ 1Ave Resigence Time

Sampling Prizcedurs Used or Qiner Comrente:

“See 52-130.500(8) for requirements and resiriciicns, "3 67-550.550
And 52.550 54 2(3) for nitrale ar surig exceced:irco

j Near Firs| Customey (4} for requirements and

" attzch a resuils Prgeior ¢ach site.
SAMPLER CERTIFICATION
| Dewreea,.—~ K VTN CLes G RS Y O T 2T — .. CoHEREBY CERTIFY
(Prinl Namz) (Prt.h ile)
that the above puslic water system and samgle collextion infarmation is complete and zorract,
Sign aiure'm&gﬁ\ﬁm&&g_m% —_— Dale  omrae R _ .
Certified Operator # G V2T & . Pruner  saa~ --r&‘j\ﬁg}’{f\;}_ Jamplers Fax i e -
S_ar#p!?r‘s E-Mail’ :::C% SOV CANG= (R (S g‘ff‘&‘—i‘c'_ﬁu/("’("l"g ok —

Pzge 1af 3



Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab — Please type or print legibly)

Lab Name: Advanced Environmental Laberatories, Inc___ Florida DOH Certification #:  E84589 Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2019

*

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE
Address: 9610 Princess Palm Ave Tampa, FL 33619 Payments: P.O. Box Phone #: (813)630-9616

Were any analyses subcontracted? Yes D No If yes, please provide DOH certification numbers: E82574 E82001

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 11/27/2018

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304 Sample Number (From Page 1): 11820173001 Lab Assigned Report # or Job 11820173

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, FA.C.  (Check all that apply):

Inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics  Disinfection Byproducts Radionuclides Secondaries _
All Except Asbestos (] A1 30 [X] All 21 [] Trihalomethanes Single Sample All 14

[ ] Partial All Except Dioxin [ ] Partial [ ] Haloacetic Acids [[] Qtrly Composite™  [7] partial
Nitrate [ ] Partial [ ] Chiorite

Nitrite [] Dioxin Only [] Bromate

[ ] Asbestos Only
LAB CERTIFICATION
I, Joseph J. Vondrick , Project Manager , do HEREBY CERTIFY
(Print Name) (Print Title)

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference

Signature: )G Uit Date:  12/17/2018

A
Failure to provide a vﬂiiid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the
report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure te sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services.

** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter.

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A “U” QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as “BDL" or with a “<” are not acceptable.)

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH -- attach notes as necessary)
Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory:[ | Yes [ |No Replacement Sample or Report Requested: [[]JYes [|No (circle or highlight group(s) above)
Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

d Fetruary 2010 Page 2 0of 7



INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

Report Number / Job ID:  T1820173001

62-550.310(1) PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304
o | Teme | ML | unis | ‘RENRE | quaiier | GERCR | GBY| ATHES | ATV artemion
1040 Nitrate {as N) 10 mg/L 0.18 U RN SHUND2-F 0.18 11/27/2018 | 16:22 E84589
1041 Nitrite (as N) 1 mg/L 0.18 U $M 4500NO3-+ 0.18 11/27/2018 | 16:22 84580
1005 Arsenic 0.010 mgiL 0.000077 u BEAZG0R 0.000077 | 1172972018 | 13:07 E82574
1010 Barium 2 mgiL 0.012 EPA200.8 0.00024 | 11/29/2018 | 13:07 E82574
1015 Cadmium 0.005 mg/L 0.000064 U ERfChaR 0.000064 | 11/29/2018 | 13:07 E82574
1020 Chromium 0.1 mglL 0.0020 u EPA200.7 0.0020 11/29/2018 | 16:55 E84589
1024 Cyanide 02 mgiL 0.0048 U SM 4500-CH-E 0.0048 | 11/30/2018 | 10:22 E8458¢
1025 Fluoride 40 ma/L 0.20 u EPASUL0 0.20 12/14/2018 | 06:55 E84589
1030 Lead 0.015 mg/L 0.00024 U Effe0f0 0.00024 | 11/29/2018 | 13:07 E82574
1035 Mercury 0.002 mg/L 0.000050 u EPA245.1 0.000050 | 11/29/2018 | 15:29 EB4589
1036 Nickel 0.1 mg/L 0.0044 U EPA200.7 0.0044 | 11/29/2018 | 1655 EB4589
1045 Selenium 0.05 mgiL 0.00058 U EFA200.8 0.00058 | 11/29/2018 | 13:07 E82574
1052 Sodium 160 mglL 7.3 ERAZN.T 0.17 1112972018 | 16:55 E£84589
1074 Antimony 0.006 mg/L 0.00011 U EPAZGO:8 0.00011 | 11/29/2018 | 13:07 E82574
1075 Beryllium 0.004 mgiL 0.00018 u EENA0N.7 0.00018 | 11/29/2018 | 16:55 E84589
1085 Thallium 0.002 mgiL 0.000057 u EEAZO0.A 0.000057 | 11/20/2018 | 13:07 E82574

Fabroary 2010

Page 3 of 7




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS Report Number / Job ID:  T1820173001
62-550.320 PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304
| comamroms [ o | v | | v | | i | e [ e[ oo

1002 |Aluminum 0.2 mg/L 0.025 u EPA 200.7 0025 | 11/29/2018 16:55 ER4589
1017 |Chloride 250 mglL 11 EPA 300.0 2.0 12/14/2018 06:55 BEad
1022 |Copper 1 mgiL 0.011 EPA200.8 | 0.00035 | 11/29/2018 13:07 Eseald
1025  |Fluoride 2.0 mgiL 0.20 u EPA 300.0 0.20 12/14/2018 06:55 BE4SRY
1028 |Iron 0.3 mgl | o079 | EPA200.7 | 0021 | 11/29/2018 16:55 £84589
1032 |Manganese 0.05 mgiL 0.0032 | EPA200.8 | 0.00055 | 11/29/2018 13:07 EBaaTA
1050 |Silver 0.1 mgiL 0.000068 U EPA200.8 | 0.000068 | 11/29/2018 13.07 BREsTY
1055  |Sulfate 250 mgiL 2.0 u EPA 300.0 2.0 1211412018 06:55 E84a83
1095  |Zinc 5 mglL 0.027 EPA200.8 | 00052 | 11/29/2018 13:07 ERdars
1905  |Color 15 PCU 43 | SM 2120 B 27 11/29/2018 07:34 Fedaad
1920 |Odor 3 TON @ 40°C 1.0 U | sM2150B 1.0 11/27/2018 16:10 EB4SAg
1925  |pH 6.5-8.5 su 6.9 Q SM 4500H+B 12/06/2018 18:00 E84o8d
1930 |Total Dissolved Solids 500 malL 44 SM 2540 C 10 11/29/2018 14:50 EB4353
2905  |Foaming Agents 05 mglL 0.040 U SM5540C | 0.040 | 11/28/2018 15:42 EReR0

d Fabruary 2010 Page 4 of 7

ative: Gode




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

RADIONUCLIDES Report Number / Job 11820173001
62-550.310(6) PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304
Contam Contam Name MCL | Units | Analysis ualifier* Analytical Lab | ppL Analysis Analysis | Analysis DOH Lab
D & Result 4 e Method MDL Error Date Time Certification #
4006 | Combined Uranium 30 ugiL 0.070 u EPA200.8 | 0.070 | 0.070 11/29/2018 | 13:07 ERZRTA.

™ the result exceeds 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. Uranium is reported separately under Contam ID 4008.

=+ If the results exceed 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. If the results exceed 15 pCi/L, a measurement for Combined Uranium
must be reparted separately. The DEP/DOH will subtract the U value from the Gross Alpha (ID 4002) to determine compliance with MCL for Gross
Alpha (Excl. U) of 15pCi/L. If the result for ID 4002 Gross Alpha (Including Uranium) does not exceed 15pCi/L, Combined Uranium need not be
measured nor reported.

¥+ If using Uranium testing methods ASTM D5174 or EPA 200.8 only, then Analysis Error need not be reported.

wary 2010 Page5of 7




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

VOLATILE ORGANICS Report Number / Job I1D:  T1820173001
62-550.310(4)(a) PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304
T A ke R
2378 |1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 70 ugiL 0.21 u EPA 524.2 0.21 0.5 12/01/2018 08:26 ESRA89
2380  |cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene 70 uglt 0.45 u EPA524.2 0.45 05 12/01/2018 08:26 Erdang
2055  |Xylenes (total) 10,000 | uglL 0.48 U EPA 524.2 0.48 05 12/01/2018 08:26 E84589
2954  |Dichloromethane 5 uglL 0.20 u EPA524.2 0.20 05 | 12/01/2018 08:26 B840
2968  |o-Dichlorobenzene 600 uglL 0.26 u EPA524.2 0.26 0.5 12/01/2018 08:26 Ef4a0d
2969 |para-Dichlorobenzene 75 uglL 0.19 u EPA524.2 0.19 0.5 12/01/2018 08:26 EAscH
2976  |Vinyl Chioride 1 uglt 0.32 u EPA524.2 0.32 0.5 12/01/2018 08:26 84568
2977 |1,1-Dichloroethylene 7 ug/L 0.24 U EPA524.2 0.24 05 12/01/2018 08:26 EAsing
2979 |trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene 100 ugiL 0.34 U EPA 524.2 0.34 05 12/01/2018 08:26 ERgatd
2080  |1,2-Dichloroethane 3 ugit 0.21 U EPA 524.2 0.21 05 12/01/2018 08:26 Epaa
2981  [1,1,1-Trichloroethane 200 ugll 0.32 U EPA524.2 0.32 05 12/01/2018 08:26 Epds8d
2982  |Carbon tetrachloride 3 uglL 0.27 U EPA524.2 0.27 0.5 12/01/2018 08:26 84589
2983  |1,2-Dichloropropane 5 ug/L 0.46 u EPA524.2 0.46 0.5 12/01/2018 08:26 ERA
2984  |Trichloroethylene 3 uglL 0.25 u EPA524.2 0.25 05 12/01/2018 08:26 EAsae
2985  |1,1,2-Trichloroethane 5 ug/L 0.39 u EPA524.2 0.39 05 12/01/2018 08:26 E84589
2987  |Tetrachloroethylene 3 ug/L 0.25 U EPA 524.2 0.25 05 12/01/2018 08:26 ER4z0d
2989 |Chlorabenzene 100 ug/L 0.35 U EPA 524.2 0.35 05 | 120172018 08:26 EE PN
2090  |Benzene 1 ugiL 0.15 u EPA 524.2 0.15 05 | 12/01/2018 08:26 EB4589
2991  |Toluene 1,000 | uglL 0.20 u EPA 524.2 0.20 05 12/01/2018 08:26 EAa38R
2902 |Ethylbenzene 700 | ugl 0.20 u EPA524.2 0.20 05 | 1200172018 08:26 E8aE3
2996  |Styrene 100 ugiL 0.21 u EPA 524.2 0.21 05 | 12/01/2018 08:26 64548

NOTE: Results indicaling non-deteclion with a reporled fab MDL > .5 pg/L will not be accepled for compliance.

Page 6 of 7
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

SYNTHETIC ORGANICS Report Number / Job ID:  T1820173001
62-550.310(4)(b) PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304
Contam .. | Analysis . .| Analytical | Lab Extraction | Analysis | Analysis | DOH Lab
D Contam Name MCL | Units | “Reciic |Qualifier Met{]tod moL | RDL | pate Dato Time | Certiication #

2005 Endrin 2 ug/L 0.0069 U EPA 508 0.0069 0.01 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:39 EB2574
2010 gamma-BHC (Lindane) 0.2 ug/L 0.0071 U EPA 508 0.0071 0.02 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:39 EB2574
2015 Methoxychlor 40 ug/L 0.0088 U EPA 508 0.0068 0.1 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:39 EB2574
2020 Toxaphene 3 ug/L 0.12 U EPA 508 0.12 1 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:39 EB2574
2031 Dalapon 200 ug/L 0.90 u EPA 515.3 0.90 1 12/10/2018 | 12/10/2018 19:02 E82574
2032 Diquat 20 ug/L 53 u EPA 549.2 5.3 0.4 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 12:56 E82574
2033 Endothall 100 ug/L 1.8 U EPA 548.1 1.8 9 11/27/2018 | 12/05/2018 22:48 E82574
2034 Glyphosate 700 ugrL 55 U EPA 547 55 6 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:07 E82574
2035 Di(2-ethylhexyl) adipate 400 ug/L 0.50 U EPA 525.2 0.50 0.6 12/11/2018 | 12/11/2018 20:30 E82574
2036 Oxamyl 200 ug/L 0.57 U EPA531.1 0.57 2 11/29/2018 | 11/29/2018 18:09 EB2574
2037 Simazine 4 ug/L 0.060 u EPA525.2 0.060 0.07 12/111/2018 | 12/11/2018 20:30 E82574
2039 Di(2-Ethythexyl)phthalate 6 ugfL 0.50 u EPA 525.2 0.50 0.6 12/11/2018 | 12/11/2018 20:30 E82574
2040 Picloram 500 ug/L 0.23 u EPA515.3 0.23 0.1 12/10/2018 | 12/10/2018 19:02 E82574
2041 Dinoseb 7 ug/L 0.18 u EPAS515.3 0.18 0.2 12/10/2018 | 12/10/2018 19:02 E82574
2042 Hexachlerocyclopentadiene 50 ug/L 0.012 U EPA 508 0.012 0.1 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:39 E82574
2046 Carbofuran 40 ug/L 0.28 U EPA 531.1 0.28 0.9 11/29/2018 | 11/29/2018 18:08 E82574
2050 Atrazine 3 ug/L 0.080 u EPA525.2 0.090 0.1 12/11/2018 | 12/11/2018 20:30 E82574
2051 Alachlor 2 ugfl 0.15 U EPA525.2 0.15 0.2 12/11/2018 | 12/11/2018 20:30 E82574
2065 Heptachlor 0.4 ugiL 0.0060 u EPA 508 0.0060 0.04 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:39 EB2574
2067 Heptachlor Epoxide 0.2 ug/L 0.0052 u EPA 508 0.0052 0.02 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:39 E82574
2105 2,4-D 70 ug/L 0.095 U EPA515.3 0.095 0.1 12/10/2018 | 12/10/2018 19:02 E82574
2110 Silvex (2,4,5-TP) 50 ug/L 0.090 V] EPA515.3 0.090 0.2 12/10/2018 | 12/10/2018 19:02 EB2574
2274 Hexachlorobenzene 1 ug/L 0.0063 u EPA 508 0.0063 0.1 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:39 EB2574
2306 Benzo{a]pyrene 0.2 ug/L 0.015 u EPA 525.2 0.015 0.02 12/11/2018 | 12/11/2018 20:30 E82574
2326 Pentachlorophenaol 1 uafl 0.038 u EPA515.3 0.038 0.04 121072018 | 12/10/2018 19:02 EB82574
2383 PCBs 0.5 ug/L 0.093 u EPA 508 0.093 0.1 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:39 EB82574
2931 1,2-Dibroma-3-Chloropropane 0.2 ug/L 0.0080 u EPA504.1 | 0.0060 0.02 11/28/2018 | 11/29/2018 00:57 E82574
2946 Ethylene Dibromide (EDB) 0.02 ug/L 0.0062 u EPAS504.1 | 0.0062 0.01 11/28/2018 | 11/29/2018 00:57 E82574
2959 Chlordane (technical) 2 ug/L 0.053 u EPA 508 0.053 0.2 11/28/2018 | 11/28/2018 19:39 E82574

NOTE: Results indicating non-detection wilh a reporled lab MDL >50% of the MCL will not be accepled for compliance.

Page 7 of 7
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION {to be completed by lab — please type or print legibly}

Lab Name:KNL Environmental Testing Florida DOH Certification #: E84025 Certification Expiration Date: June Renewal

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET*

Address: 3202 N. Florida Ave. Tampa, FL 33603 Phone #: 813-229-2879
Were any analyses subcontracted? []Yes HNo if yes, please provide DOH certification number(s):
ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB"

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be compleled by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: -3¢ - &
PWS ID (From Pg 10280304 Sample # (From Pg 1): TI3261 73606 ! Lab Assigned Report # or Job ID:_{ & |43
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter §2-550. F.A.C. (Check =il that appiy):
incroanics Syathetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Byproducts Radionuclides Secondaries
[_JAll Except Asbestos Al 30 1Al 21 [ITrihalomethanes XSingle Sample Al 14
OrPartial &l Except Dioxin OPartial [JHaloacetic Acids oty Composite*™  [JPartial
[(Nitrate ClPartial [(Cchlorite
ONitrite [IDioxin Only [IBromate
[JAsbestos
LAB CERTIFICATION
I, James W. Hayes ; Laboratory Director , do HEREBY CERTIFY
(Print Name) {Print Tille)

that 2l attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC).
Signature: Cf; < ¢ g ':? Date: \‘ 2-12 }?

* Failure lo provide a valid and current Florida DOH lzb certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results wilf result in rejection of the report,
possible enforcernent against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services.
- Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter.

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDAMNCES
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A “U™ QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported s "BOL" or with a “<" are not acceptable.)

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH — attach notes as necessary)

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory:[_1Yes [ INo Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highlight aroupis) above)

Person Notified: Date Nofified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Officiat:

Repaorting Format §2.550.730 .
Effective January 1925, Rewised Decamber 2012 Page 2 of



KNL Environmental Testing Ph: (813)229-2879 Fax: (813) 220-0002
3202 N. Florida Ave.

Tampa, FL. 33603

Florida Depariment of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

RADIONUCLIDES KNL Report Number/Job ID: 18.14431
62-530.310(6) PWS ID(From Page 1): 6280304
Client ID: AEL-Tampa T1820173001 WTP#2 POE
[ Contam Confam Name | MCL Linits Analysis , Qualifier b Analyvtical : dAl'vl—_i _E‘DIHL Analysis | Analysis ‘\l]ll\:]‘\ l DOH Lab
R I | Result * Method | MDL. | | Error | Date Time | Centification #
4002 | Oross Alpha 15 %% | pCilL, 1.4 U EPA900.0 1.4 ! 30 09 124-18 | 0816 | 1584025
(incl Uranium) N 7 L ! [ ;
4020 Radium-236 | 5 . pCifl 04 U | EPA903.0 04 | 1 0.2 12-10-18 1316 E£84023
4030 | Radium-228 ) _pCi/L. 0.7 U EPA Ra-03 Loy i1 | 0.4 12-10-18 1218 84025
Reporting Format 62-550.730
Eflective January 1995, Revised Febreary 2010
- Qualificr Codes: U - indicates that the compound was analyzed for but not detected.
! = the reported value is between the laboratory detection limit and the laboratory practical quantitation limit.
o If the result exceeds 5 pCivl., a measurement for radium-226 is required. Uranium is reported separately under Contam [D 40006.
A If the results exceed § pCi‘L. a measurement for radium-226 is required. 1T the resulls exceed 15 pCi/l., a measurement for Combined Uranium must be reported

separately. The DEP/DOH will subtract the U value [rom the Gross Alpha (1D 4002) to determine compliance with MCL for Gross Alpha (Excl.U) of 15 pCi/L. If the
result for 1D 4002 Gross Alpha {incl.Uranium) does not exceed 15 pCiil., Combined Uiranium need not be measured nor reported.
i [Tusing Uranium testing methods ASTM D3 174 or EPA 200.8 only, then Analysis Error need not be reported.
Page ol

Test results meel all requirements of the NELAC standards. Statement of estimated uncertainty available upon request. Test results refer anly to sample(s) listed.
Contact person: Jim Hayes {(813) 229-2879.

C;la pees o). /{/;;74«/

Approved by: James W. Hayes
Laboratory Director



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

-

See Pages 4 for Instructions.
I. General Information for the Month/Year of: February, 2019

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information

PWS Name: Woodlands of Lake Placid / LP Waterworks, Inc IPWS Identification Number: 6280304
PWS Type: M Community LI Non-Transient Non-Community LJ Transient Non-Community D Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 440 i'l"otal Population Served at End of Month: 800
PWS Owner: LP Waterworks, Inc
Contact Person: Meclisa Rotteveel 1C0n[acl Person's Title: Compliance Manager
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd City: New Port Ricl]iSlute: Florida Zip Code: 34632
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 866-753-8292 |Conuu:-t Person's Fax Number:  727.849.4219
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: mrotteveel@uswatercorp.net
B. Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: Woodlands of Lake Placid / L.P Waterworks, Inc Plant Telephone Number: 866.753.8292
Plant Address: 1525 US Highway 27 § [city: Lake Placid_[State: _Florida |zip Code: 33862
Type of Water Treatment by Plant: || Raw Ground Water || Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 200,000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C): A% Plant Class {per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): D
Licensed Operators Name License Class | License Number Day(s) / Shift(s) Worked
Lead/Chief Operator: [Sharon Purviance C 13268 Utility Manager
Other Operators: Andrew Borrenans G 22604 6 days per week

I1. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
1, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part I of this report. 1 certify that the

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. Talso certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

C - 13268

.‘(ﬁg\_(\.—,(_-h -\f'h::\(;‘)lﬂ\lkﬂs“\ ~NAUL e le S\ Sharon Purviancef

Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name

[.icense Number
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

IPWS Identificaiton Number:

6280304

‘Piam Name:

[Woodlands of Lake Placid - Well 1

[ Other (Describe):

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:
| [T Ultraviolet Radiation
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System:

¥ Free Chlorine

111. Daily Data tor the Vionth/Y ear of: February, 201Y

[~ Chlorine Dioxide

[T Ozone

™ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

[¥ Free Chlorine

[T Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

[™ Chlorine Dioxide

CT Calculations. or UV Dose. to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation. if Applicable*
CT Calculations UV Dose
Lowest CT
Disinfectant Provided
Days Plant Lowest Residual Contact Time | Before or at Lowest Residual
StafTed or Net Quantity Disinfectant {TyatC First Minimum | Disinfectant
Visited by of Finished Concentration (C) | Measurement | Customer Minimum Lowest UV Dose | Concentration at Emergency or Abnormal Operating
Day of | Operator |Hours plant Water Before or at First Point During | During Peak | Temp of cT Operating | Required, | Remote Point in | Conditions; Repair or Maintenance Work that
the (Place in Producted, | Peak Flow | Customer During Peak Flow, Flow, mg- | Water. |pH of Water,| Required, | UV Dose, mW- Distribution | Involves Taking Water System Components
Month "X") Operation gal. Rate, gpd. Peak Flow, mg/L minutes min/L °C  |if Applicable] mg-min/L |mW-sec/em’| sec/om’ System, mg/L Qut of Operation
1 24.0 30000 0.6 0.4
2 X 24.0 26000 0.6 04
3 240 27000
4 X 24.0 41000 0.6 0.5
3 X 24.0 24000 0.6 0.4
6 X 24.0 22000 0.5 0.4
7 X 24.0 32000 0.6 0.4
8 X 24.0 23000 0.5 0.4
9 X 24.0 35000 0.6 0.4
10 24.0 35000
11 X 24.0 35000 0.5 0.4
12 X 24.0 24000 0.5 0.4
13 X 24.0 29000 0.5 0.4
14 X 24.0 29000 0.4 0.3
15 X 24.0 26000 0.4 0.3
16 X 24.0 33000 0.4 0.3
17 24.0 34000
18 X 24.0 28000 0.5 0.4
19 X 24.0 28000 0.5 0.4
20 X 24.0 37000 0.4 0.3
21 X 24.0 32000 0.5 04
22 X 24.0 38000 0.4 0.4
23 X 24.0 31000 0.4 0.3
24 24.0 31000
25 X 24.0 29000 0.6 0.4
26 X 24.0 27000 0.5 0.4
27 X 24.0 33000 0.6 0.5
28 X 24.0 23000 0.6 0.5
29 24.0
30 24.0
31 24.0
Total 835,000
Avgerage 29,821
Maximum 41,000
* Refer to the instructions for this report to determine which plants must provide this information.
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DEP Form 82-555.900(3)Alternale




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Tdentificaiton Number:

6280304

[Plant Name:  [Woodlands of Lake Placid - Well 2

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus [nactivation/Removal:
[T Ultraviolet Radiation

Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System:

[~ Other {Describe):

11I. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: February, 2019

¥ Free Chlorine [ Chilorine Dioxide

[~ Ozone

[ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

¥ Free Chlorine [T Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

[ Chlorine Dioxide

* Refer to the instructions for this report to detenmine which plants must provide this information,

DEP Form 62-555,900(3)Alternate

CT Calculations. or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable*
CT Calculations UV Dose
Lowest CT
Disinfectant Provided
Days Plant Lowest Residual Contact Time | Before or at Lowest Residual
Staffed or Net Quantity Disinfectant (MatC First Minimum | Disinfectant
Visited by of Finished Concentration (C) | Measurement | Customer Lowest UV Dose | Concentration at Emergency or Abnormal Operating
Day of | Operator |Hours plant Water Belore or at First Point During | During Peak Minimum | Operating | Required, | Remote Point in | Conditions; Repair or Maintenance Work that
the (Place in Producted, | Peak Flow | Customer During Peak Flow, Flow, mg- | Temp of |pH of Water,|CT Required,| UV Dose, mW- Distribution Involves Taking Water System Components
Month XY Operation gal Rate, gpd. Peak Flow, mg/L. minutes min/l.  |Water, °C|if Applicable] meg-min/l. |mW-sec/em’| seciem’ System, mg/L. Qut of Operation
1 X 24.0 13030 0.6
2 X 24.0 14180 0.6 0.5
3 24.0 14180
4 X 24.0 21697 0.6 0.5
5 X 24.0 18538 0.6 0.4
6 X 24.0 11684 0.6 0.5
7 X 24.0 17865 0.5 0.4
8 X 240 11807 0.5 0.4
9 X 24.0 19302 0.6 0.4
10 24.0 19303
11 X 24.0 15632 0.6 0.4
12 X 24.0 11754 0.5 0.4
13 X 24.0 14852 0.5 0.3
14 X 24.0 13871 0.6 0.5
15 X 24.0 13889 0.5 0.4
16 X 24.0 15043 0.5 0.4
17 24.0 15043
18 X 24.0 14251 0.5 0.4
19 X 24.0 16287 0.5 0.4
20 X 24.0 17477 0.5 0.4
21 X 24.0 19148 0.5 0.4
22 X 24.0 14365 0.4 0.4
2 X 24.0 16083 0.4 0.3
24 24.0 16083
25 X 24.0 15412 0.5 0.4
26 X 24.0 11204 0.6 0.4
27 X 24.0 17162 0.6 0.4
28 X 24.0 13506 0.6 0.4
29 24.0
30 24,0
31 240
Total 432 648
Avgerage 15,452
Maximum 21.697






